
Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No. 
202
213
204
205
206
223
217
218
212
203
216
224
209
219
210
214
211
220

Name 
Mattias Ohlsson 
Emil Nordefjäll 
Niclas Norström 
Kristian Bromark 
Rasmus Olsson 
Philip Söder 
Mattias Gustavsson 
Per Engstrand 
Martin Andersson 
Emil Lennartsson 
Lars-Johan Gummsesso
Dick Johansson 
Michael Olander 
Rikard Gustavsson 
Jörgen Gustavsson 
Andreas Gunnarsson 
Magnus Envall 
Ronny Kingels 

Entrant 

Bröderna Johansson Gree

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486-21

MJMS 
Bröderna Johansson Gree
Lejtorp Racing 
GRX Rallycross Team 
Lejtorp Racing 

Make 

BMW M3 

Skoda  Fabia RX 

BMW 320 

Ford  Escort RS 

BMW  E36 

Mercedes 2,4C 

Ford Fiesta 

Lexus IS200 

BMW E30 

Volvo 240 

Mercedes C 2,4 

Volvo S 40 Evo 2,

Saab  9-3 

Skoda Fabia RX 

Volvo S40 

Volvo 240 

Volvo 240 

Volvo 240 

Nat./Club

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Rasbo MK 

SWE-Karlskrona AK 

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-Karlstad MC-Bil 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
4
4
4
3
4
3
4
4
4
4

Best Tm 
46.396
46.551
47.133 
47.402 
47.512 
47.651 
47.767 
47.881 
47.963 
48.146
48.242
48.270
48.627
49.447
49.536
50.278
52.165
52.857

Diff 

0.155
0.737 
1.006
1.116
1.255
1.371
1.485
1.567
1.750 
1.846
1.874
2.231
3.051
3.140
3.882
5.769 
6.461

In Lap 
2
4
4
2
4
3
1
2
4
3
3
3
4
2
3
3
3
2

2nd Best 
46.793 
47.566 
48.849
47.479 
47.861 
47.846 
48.033
47.971 
48.754 
48.210
48.514
48.689
48.977
51.734 
49.836
50.921
52.187
54.802 

Announcements 
No. 222 without transponder 

Printed: 16.05.2015 09:55:19 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Arvika 
Class 2 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:09:37 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

16.05.2015 08:05 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

No. 
205
219
217
223
218
206
204
213
216
224
203
209
212
214
210
202
220
222
211

Name 
Kristian Bromark 
Rikard Gustavsson 
Mattias Gustavsson 
Philip Söder 
Per Engstrand 
Rasmus Olsson 
Niclas Norström 
Emil Nordefjäll 
Lars-Johan Gummsesso
Dick Johansson 
Emil Lennartsson 
Michael Olander 
Martin Andersson 
Andreas Gunnarsson 
Jörgen Gustavsson 
Mattias Ohlsson 
Ronny Kingels 
John-Erik Haug 
Magnus Envall 

Entrant 

Bröderna Johansson Gree

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486-21

Bröderna Johansson Gree

MJMS 

GRX Rallycross Team 
Lejtorp Racing 

Lejtorp Racing 

Make 

Ford  Escort RS 

Skoda Fabia RX 

Ford Fiesta 

Mercedes 2,4C 

Lexus IS200 

BMW  E36 

BMW 320 

Skoda  Fabia RX 

Mercedes C 2,4 

Volvo S 40 Evo 2,

Volvo 240 

Saab  9-3 

BMW E30 

Volvo 240 

Volvo S40 

BMW M3 

Volvo 240 

Volvo C30 

Volvo 240 

Nat./Club

SWE-Rasbo MK 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-Karlstad MC-Bil 

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-Karlskrona AK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-NMK Fluberg 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
4
1
4
4
4

Best Tm 
46.466
46.714 
46.921
47.094 
47.130 
47.136 
47.196 
47.354 
47.650 
47.780 
47.827 
47.846 
47.901 
48.452
48.721 
48.796 
49.633
49.790 
51.474

Diff 

0.248
0.455
0.628
0.664
0.670
0.730 
0.888
1.184
1.314
1.361
1.380
1.435
1.986
2.255
2.330
3.167
3.324
5.008

In Lap 
2
2
3
2
2
2
2
3
2
2
4
2
4
4
2
1
3
1
2

2nd Best 
47.182 
47.104 
46.939
47.529 
47.338 
47.194 
47.627 
47.699 
48.232
52.295
50.825
47.877 
48.169
48.973
48.829

49.948
51.174
51.478

Printed: 16.05.2015 09:56:51 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Arvika 
Class 2 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:56:32 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

16.05.2015 09:05 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015
Class 2 Super nationell
Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 5 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 213 Emil Nordefjäll
2 217 Mattias Gustavsson
3 206 Rasmus Olsson
4
5
6

Pos No. Name
1 210 Jörgen Gustavsson
2 216 Lars Johan Gummsesson
3 211 Magnus Envall
4 203 Emil Lennartsson
5
6

Heat 6 OMG1

6

Pos No. Name
1 202 Mattias Ohlsson
2 223 Philip Söder
3 212 Martin Andersson
4 224 Dick Johansson
5 214 Andreas Gunnarsson

Heat 7 OMG1

5 214 Andreas Gunnarsson
6 205 Kristian Bromark

Pos No. Name
1 222 John Erik Haug
2 204 Niclas Norström
3 218 Per Engstrand

h l l d

Heat 8 OMG1

4 209 Michael Olander
5 220 Ronny Kingels
6 219 Rikard Gustavsson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 08:50



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Mattias Ohlsson SWE Bollnäs MK

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Omgang 1 Class 2 Super nationell

50 123 5047 278 47 3831 202 3 16 580 51 796

page 1 of 2

Mattias Ohlsson SW ollnäs MK
0 BMWM3

Mattias Gustavsson SWE Karlstad MC Bil
0 Ford Fiesta

Philip Söder SWE Västerås MS
0 Mercedes 2,4C

Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed
0 Volvo 240

40

3 223 3:17.632 1.052 56,905 47,322 46,891 46,514 42

47,455 452 217 3:17.456 0.876 52,321

4 203 3:17.786 1.206 52,529 47,644 47,285 50,328

50,123 5047,278 47,3831 202 3:16.580 51,796

49,819 47,861

0 Volvo 240
Rasmus Olsson SWE Karlskrona AK
Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36
Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS

0 Lexus IS200
Kristian Bromark SWE Rasbo MK

0 Ford Escort RS

47,885 50,536 47,135 38

7 205 3:18.957 2.377 1:44,482 50,153 47,685 46,790 37

6 218 3:18.540 1.960 52,984

5 206 3:18.030 1.450 55,557 46,926 47,730 47,817 39

Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren
0 BMW 320

Michael Olander SWE MK TeamWestom
MJMS Saab 9 3
Martin Andersson SWE Stenungsunds MS

0 BMW E30
Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping

48,029 51,378 48,557 34

11 216 3 20 895 4 315 53 798 48 053 47 987 51 057 33

10 212 3:20.763 4.183 52,799

47,348 47,670 50,054 36

9 209 3:19.721 3.141 54,691 49,861 46,909 48,260 35

8 204 3:18.962 2.382 53,890

Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping
0 Mercedes C 2,4

Rikard Gustavsson SWE Fjärås MK
Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX
Jörgen Gustavsson SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo S40
Andreas Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240

49,410 51,432 49,217 3014 214 3:26.466 9.886 56,407

47,975 50,063 47,153 32

13 210 3:22.402 5.822 54,403 50,944 48,247 48,808 31

12 219 3:21.049 4.469 55,858

11 216 3:20.895 4.315 53,798 48,053 47,987 51,057 33

GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240
Ronny Kingels SWE MSK Hammaren

0 Volvo 240
John Erik Haug SWE NMK Fluberg

0 Volvo C30
Dick Johansson SWE MK TeamWestom

0 Volvo S 40 Evo 2,4

52,612 55,643 50,282 28

17 224 3:40.716 24.136 58,950 49,450 47,149 1:05,167 27

16 222 3:37.213 20.633 58,676

, , ,

15 220 3:27.233 10.653 58,682 50,623 48,936 48,992 29

,

Magnus Envall SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240
Emil Nordefjäll SWE Fjärås MK
Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX

0 0
0 0
0 0

00 0

54,392 58,455 52,268 26

19 213 3:43.873 27.293 52,046 47,821 1:05,841 58,165 25

18 211 3:42.919 26.339 57,804

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 19

00

0

0

0 0 0

Drivers included: 19

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 11:11
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015
Class 2 Super nationell
Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 16 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 224 Dick Johansson
2 211 Magnus Envall
3 213 Emil Nordefjäll
4
5
6

Pos No. Name
1 210 Jörgen Gustavsson
2 214 Andreas Gunnarsson
3 220 Ronny Kingels
4 222 John Erik Haug
5
6

Heat 17 OMG2

6

Pos No. Name
1 205 Kristian Bromark
2 204 Niclas Norström
3 209 Michael Olander
4 212 Martin Andersson
5 216 Lars Johan Gummsesson

Heat 18 OMG2

5 216 Lars Johan Gummsesson
6 219 Rikard Gustavsson

Pos No. Name
1 202 Mattias Ohlsson
2 217 Mattias Gustavsson
3 223 Philip Söder

l

Heat 19 OMG2

4 203 Emil Lennartsson
5 206 Rasmus Olsson
6 218 Per Engstrand

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 11:12



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Mattias Ohlsson SWE Bollnäs MK

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 202 3 15 630 51 530 46 637 47 135

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

50 328 50

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Omgang 2 Class 2 Super nationell

page 1 of 2

Mattias Ohlsson SW ollnäs MK
0 BMWM3

Emil Nordefjäll SWE Fjärås MK
Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX
Philip Söder SWE Västerås MS

0 Mercedes 2,4C
Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS

0 Lexus IS200

1 202 3:15.630 51,530 46,637 47,135 50,328 50

2 213 3:15.932 0.302 52,147 47,051 49,794 46,940 45

3 223 3:16.579 0.949 56,443 47,302 46,412 46,422 42

49,355 46,923 404 218 3:17.386 1.756 53,685 47,423
0 Lexus IS200

Mattias Gustavsson SWE Karlstad MC Bil
0 Ford Fiesta

Dick Johansson SWE MK TeamWestom
0 Volvo S 40 Evo 2,4

Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren
0 BMW 320

5 217 3:17.466 1.836 53,110 46,991 46,809 50,556 39

6 224 3:18.310 2.680 52,835 47,636 50,744 47,095 38

7 204 3:18.357 2.727 53,683 47,586 47,400 49,688 37

Rasmus Olsson SWE Karlskrona AK
Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36
Kristian Bromark SWE Rasbo MK

0 Ford Escort RS
Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed

0 Volvo 240
Michael Olander SWE MK TeamWestom

47,139 47,222 36

9 205 3:19.746 4.116 55,321 46,914 50,307

8 206 3:19.005 3.375 54,437 50,207

47,204 35

10 203 3:20.521 4.891 58,520 47,654 46,816 47,531 34

11 209 3 20 574 4 944 55 444 50 343 47 295 47 492 33
Michael Olander SWE MK TeamWestom
MJMS Saab 9 3
Rikard Gustavsson SWE Fjärås MK
Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX
Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping

0 Mercedes C 2,4
Andreas Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240

11 209 3:20.574 4.944 55,444 50,343 47,295 47,492 33

47,206 47,425 32

13 216 3:23.299 7.669 59,310 47,366 48,281

12 219 3:21.047 5.417 56,825 49,591

48,342 31

14 214 3:24.762 9.132 54,637 48,850 49,708 51,567 30
GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240
Martin Andersson SWE Stenungsunds MS

0 BMW E30
Jörgen Gustavsson SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo S40
Magnus Envall SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240

, , , ,

15 212 3:25.150 9.520 58,327 48,345 49,633 48,845 29

50,874 50,481 28

17 211 3:36.153 20.523 57,149 54,088 51,401

16 210 3:27.901 12.271 54,676 51,870

53,515 27

John Erik Haug SWE NMK Fluberg
0 Volvo C30

Ronny Kingels SWE MSK Hammaren
0 Volvo 240
0 0
0 0
0 0

DNF 222 DNF 55,861 50,097 52,917 26

DNS 220 DNS 0

00 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 19

0 0 0

0 0 0

0

Drivers included: 19

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 12:13
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015
Class 2 Super nationell
Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 27 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 211 Magnus Envall
2 222 John Erik Haug
3 220 Ronny Kingels
4
5
6

Pos No. Name
1 216 Lars Johan Gummsesson
2 214 Andreas Gunnarsson
3 212 Martin Andersson
4 210 Jörgen Gustavsson
5
6

Heat 28 OMG3

6

Pos No. Name
1 204 Niclas Norström
2 206 Rasmus Olsson
3 205 Kristian Bromark
4 203 Emil Lennartsson
5 209 Michael Olander

Heat 29 OMG3

5 209 Michael Olander
6 219 Rikard Gustavsson

Pos No. Name
1 202 Mattias Ohlsson
2 213 Emil Nordefjäll
3 223 Philip Söder

d

Heat 30 OMG3

4 218 Per Engstrand
5 217 Mattias Gustavsson
6 224 Dick Johansson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 12:14



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Rasmus Olsson SWE Karlskrona AK

Results Omgang 3 Class 2 Super nationell

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 206 3 15 329 52 639 46 652 49 507

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

46 531 50

page 1 of 2

Rasmus Olsson SW Karlskrona AK
Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36
Emil Nordefjäll SWE Fjärås MK
Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX
Mattias Ohlsson SWE Bollnäs MK

0 BMWM3
Philip Söder SWE Västerås MS

0 Mercedes 2 4C
46,928 46,808 404 223 3:17.396 2.067 56,389 47,271

3 202 3:16.029 0.700 51,411 47,081 47,259 50,278 42

2 213 3:15.975 0.646 52,759 46,937 49,387 46,892 45

1 206 3:15.329 52,639 46,652 49,507 46,531 50

0 Mercedes 2,4C
Mattias Gustavsson SWE Karlstad MC Bil

0 Ford Fiesta
Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS

0 Lexus IS200
Michael Olander SWE MK TeamWestom
MJMS Saab 9 3

7 209 3:19.174 3.845 53,573 50,422 47,353 47,826 37

6 218 3:18.887 3.558 53,924 47,409 47,195 50,359 38

5 217 3:18.851 3.522 58,310 47,363 46,573 46,605 39

Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren
0 BMW 320

Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping
0 Mercedes C 2,4

Rikard Gustavsson SWE Fjärås MK
Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX
Dick Johansson SWE MK TeamWestom

11 224 3 21 021 5 692 55 985 51 311 47 170 46 555 33

10 219 3:20.601 5.272 58,580 47,128 47,186 47,707 34

47,051 49,895 36

9 216 3:19.691 4.362 52,545 48,120 51,334

8 204 3:19.199 3.870 54,491 47,762

47,692 35

Dick Johansson SWE MK TeamWestom
0 Volvo S 40 Evo 2,4

Martin Andersson SWE Stenungsunds MS
0 BMW E30

Jörgen Gustavsson SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo S40
Andreas Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240

14 214 3:23.987 8.658 57,666 48,960 48,972 48,389 30

48,524 50,832 32

13 210 3:23.835 8.506 54,483 51,878 48,144

12 212 3:21.164 5.835 54,023 47,785

49,330 31

11 224 3:21.021 5.692 55,985 51,311 47,170 46,555 33

GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240
Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed

0 Volvo 240
Magnus Envall SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240
Kristian Bromark SWE Rasbo MK

0 Ford Escort RS

50,821 52,982 28

17 205 3:36.673 21.344 1:09,560 52,358 47,635

16 211 3:34.617 19.288 57,630 53,184

47,120 27

15 203 3:26.068 10.739 1:05,551 46,567 47,008 46,942 29

, , , ,

John Erik Haug SWE NMK Fluberg
0 Volvo C30

Ronny Kingels SWE MSK Hammaren
0 Volvo 240
0 0
0 0
0 0

00 0

DNS 220 DNS 0

DNS 222 DNS 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 19

No. 223 warnung board

0 0 0

0 0 0

Drivers included: 19

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 14:02
page 1 of 2



Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

202 Mattias Ohlsson SWE Bollnäs MK 50 50 42

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Intermediate OMG 1 3 Class 2 Super nationell

SF1 SF2

1 142

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Mattias Ohlsson SW ollnäs MK
202 0 BMWM3 3:16.580 3:15.630 3:16.029

206 Rasmus Olsson SWE Karlskrona AK 39 36 50
206 Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36 3:18.030 3:19.005 3:15.329

223 Philip Söder SWE Västerås MS 42 42 40
223 0 Mercedes 2,4C 3:17.632 3:16.579 3:17.396

217 Mattias Gustavsson SWE Karlstad MC Bil 45 39 39
217 0 Ford Fiesta 3:17 456 3:17 466 3:18 851

134 13

124

123

2 125 15

3

1 142 1616

15

14 14

217 0 Ford Fiesta 3:17.456 3:17.466 3:18.851

218 Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS 38 40 38
218 0 Lexus IS200 3:18.540 3:17.386 3:18.887

213 Emil Nordefjäll SWE Fjärås MK 25 45 45
213 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 3:43.873 3:15.932 3:15.975

204 Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren 36 37 36
204 0 BMW 320 3:18.962 3:18.357 3:19.199

5 116

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10109

115

209 Michael Olander SWE MK TeamWestom 35 33 37
209 MJMS Saab 9 3 3:19.721 3:20.574 3:19.174

203 Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed 40 34 29
203 0 Volvo 240 3:17.786 3:20.521 3:26.068

216 Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping 33 31 35
216 0 Mercedes C 2,4 3:20.895 3:23.299 3:19.691

205 Kristian Bromark SWE Rasbo MK 37 35 27

7

6

10 99 7

11 99 6

9

9

8

8

9

8103

105

205 Kristian Bromark SWE Rasbo MK 37 35 27
205 0 Ford Escort RS 3:18.957 3:19.746 3:36.673

219 Rikard Gustavsson SWE Fjärås MK 32 32 34
219 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 3:21.049 3:21.047 3:20.601

224 Dick Johansson SWE MK TeamWestom 27 38 33
224 0 Volvo S 40 Evo 2,4 3:40.716 3:18.310 3:21.021

212 Martin Andersson SWE Stenungsunds MS 34 29 32
212 0 BMW E30 3 20 763 3 25 150 3 21 164

5

6

13 98

12 98

4

14 95 3

5

4

3

11 99 6

212 0 BMW E30 3:20.763 3:25.150 3:21.164

210 Jörgen Gustavsson SWE Carlsborgs MK 31 28 31
210 Lejtorp Racing Volvo S40 3:22.402 3:27.901 3:23.835

214 Andreas Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 30 30 30
214 GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240 3:26.466 3:24.762 3:23.987

211 Magnus Envall SWE Carlsborgs MK 26 27 28
211 Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240 3:42.919 3:36.153 3:34.617

15 90 2

1

17 81

16 90

0

2

1

0

222 John Erik Haug SWE NMK Fluberg 28 26 0
222 0 Volvo C30 3:37.213 DNF DNS

220 Ronny Kingels SWE MSK Hammaren 29 0 0
220 0 Volvo 240 3:27.233 DNS DNS

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 0

18 54 0

19 29 0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 19

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 19

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 14:04
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 2 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 202 Mattias Ohlsson
2 223 Philip Söder
3 218 Per Engstrand
4 204 Niclas Norström
5 203 Emil Lennartsson
6 205 Kristian Bromark6 205 Kristian Bromark

Pos No Name
1 206 Rasmus Olsson

Startgrid Semifinal 2

2 217 Mattias Gustavsson
3 213 Emil Nordefjäll
4 209 Michael Olander
5 216 Lars Johan Gummsesson
6 219 Rikard Gustavsson

Pos No. Name
1 224 Dick Johansson
2 212 Martin Andersson
3 210 Jörgen Gustavsson
4 214 A d G

Reserve Drivers

4 214 Andreas Gunnarsson
5 211 Magnus Envall

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 14:04
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

202 Mattias Ohlsson SWE Bollnäs MK 51,212 47,157 46,781

Pts.

1 4 01 786

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Semifinal 1 Class 2 Super nationell

5

page 1 of 1

Mattias Ohlsson SW ollnäs MK , , ,
202 0 BMWM3 49,505 47,131
223 Philip Söder SWE Västerås MS 52,467 49,375 46,823
223 0 Mercedes 2,4C 47,082 47,206
204 Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren 57,575 46,992 46,474
204 0 BMW 320 46,815 46,683
218 Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS 53,816 47,142 49,720
218 0 Lexus IS200 47 644 47 089

1 4:01.786

5

3 4:04.539 2.753 4

6

2 4:02.953 1.167

34 4:05.411 3.625

5

5

5

5
218 0 Lexus IS200 47,644 47,089
203 Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed 55,062 50,208 47,245
203 0 Volvo 240 47,568 47,512
205 Kristian Bromark SWE Rasbo MK 1:02,781 46,312 46,485
205 0 Ford Escort RS 46,354 46,304

2

6 4:08.236 6.450

5 4:07.595 5.809

15

5

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

206 Rasmus Olsson SWE Karlskrona AK 50,885 46,129 46,401

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 59 673 6

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Semifinal 2 Class 2 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Rasmus Olsson SW Karlskrona AK , , ,
206 Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36 49,497 46,761
219 Rikard Gustavsson SWE Fjärås MK 56,431 46,883 46,248
219 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 46,384 46,972
213 Emil Nordefjäll SWE Fjärås MK 52,515 46,115 51,060
213 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 47,239 46,842
217 Mattias Gustavsson SWE Karlstad MC Bil 51,624 46,812 48,224
217 0 Ford Fiesta 50 295 47 899

2 5 4:02.918 3.245 5

1 5 3:59.673 6

4 5 4:04.854 5.181 3

3 5 4:03.771 4.098 4

217 0 Ford Fiesta 50,295 47,899
216 Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping 53,575 49,656 47,895
216 0 Mercedes C 2,4 47,888 47,903
209 Michael Olander SWE MK TeamWestom 54,700 55,175
209 MJMS Saab 9 3

6 2 1:49.875 3 Laps 1

5 5 4:06.917 7.244 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 213 warning board

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Final

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 2 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 202 Mattias Ohlsson
2 206 Rasmus Olsson
3 223 Philip Söder
4 219 Rikard Gustavsson
5 213 Emil Nordefjäll
6 204 Niclas Norström6 204 Niclas Norström

Pos No. Name
Reserve Drivers

1 217 Mattias Gustavsson
2 218 Per Engstrand
3 203 Emil Lennartsson
4 216 Lars Johan Gummsesson
5 209 Michael Olander
6 205 Kristian Bromark

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan JunforsClerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

206 Rasmus Olsson SWE Karlskrona AK 52,489 47,857 49,557

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Final Class 2 Super nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 04 785 8

page 1 of 1

Rasmus Olsson SW Karlskrona AK , , ,
206 Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36 47,731 47,151
202 Mattias Ohlsson SWE Bollnäs MK 51,946 47,456 47,439
202 0 BMWM3 51,074 48,119
219 Rikard Gustavsson SWE Fjärås MK 53,501 50,355 47,655
219 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 47,464 47,905
204 Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren 57,058 47,325 47,490
204 0 BMW 320 47 469 48 250

4 5 4:07.592 2.807 3

3 5 4:06.880 2.095 4

2 5 4:06.034 1.249 5

1 5 4:04.785 8

204 0 BMW 320 47,469 48,250
223 Philip Söder SWE Västerås MS 55,092 49,422 47,874
223 0 Mercedes 2,4C 48,253 47,963
213 Emil Nordefjäll SWE Fjärås MK 59,607 48,729 49,016
213 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 48,149 47,938

6 5 4:13.439 8.654 1

5 5 4:08.604 3.819 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 204 warning board

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

206 Rasmus Olsson SWE Karlskrona AK 39 36 50 6 8

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Final Results Class 2 Super nationell

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

1 125 15 29

page 1 of 2

Rasmus Olsson SW Karlskrona AK
206 Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36 3:18.030 3:19.005 3:15.329 3:59.673 4:04.785

202 Mattias Ohlsson SWE Bollnäs MK 50 50 42 6 5
202 0 BMWM3 3:16.580 3:15.630 3:16.029 4:01.786 4:06.034

219 Rikard Gustavsson SWE Fjärås MK 32 32 34 5 4
219 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 3:21.049 3:21.047 3:20.601 4:02.918 4:06.880

204 Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren 36 37 36 4 3
204 0 BMW 320 3:18 962 3:18 357 3:19 199 4:04 539 4:07 592

1 125 15 29

2 142 16 27

3 98 5 14

4 109 10 17
204 0 BMW 320 3:18.962 3:18.357 3:19.199 4:04.539 4:07.592

223 Philip Söder SWE Västerås MS 42 42 40 5 2
223 0 Mercedes 2,4C 3:17.632 3:16.579 3:17.396 4:02.953 4:08.604

213 Emil Nordefjäll SWE Fjärås MK 25 45 45 4 1
213 Bröderna Johansson Green TeSkoda Fabia RX 3:43.873 3:15.932 3:15.975 4:03.771 4:13.439

217 Mattias Gustavsson SWE Karlstad MC Bil 45 39 39 3
217 0 Ford Fiesta 3:17.456 3:17.466 3:18.851 4:04.854

5 124 14 21

6 115 11 16

7 123 13 16

218 Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS 38 40 38 3
218 0 Lexus IS200 3:18.540 3:17.386 3:18.887 4:05.411

209 Michael Olander SWE MK TeamWestom 35 33 37 1
209 MJMS Saab 9 3 3:19.721 3:20.574 3:19.174 3 Laps

203 Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed 40 34 29 2
203 0 Volvo 240 3:17.786 3:20.521 3:26.068 4:07.595

216 Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping 33 31 35 2

8 116 12 15

9 105 9 10

10 103 8 10

11 99 7 9
216 Lars Johan Gummsesson SWE SMK Nyköping 33 31 35 2
216 0 Mercedes C 2,4 3:20.895 3:23.299 3:19.691 4:06.917

205 Kristian Bromark SWE Rasbo MK 37 35 27 1
205 0 Ford Escort RS 3:18.957 3:19.746 3:36.673 4:08.236

224 Dick Johansson SWE MK TeamWestom 27 38 33
224 0 Volvo S 40 Evo 2,4 3:40.716 3:18.310 3:21.021

212 Martin Andersson SWE Stenungsunds MS 34 29 32
212 0 BMW E30 3 20 763 3 25 150 3 21 164

11 99 7 9

12 99 6 7

13 98 4 4

14 95 3 3
212 0 BMW E30 3:20.763 3:25.150 3:21.164

210 Jörgen Gustavsson SWE Carlsborgs MK 31 28 31
210 Lejtorp Racing Volvo S40 3:22.402 3:27.901 3:23.835

214 Andreas Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 30 30 30
214 GRX Rallycross Team Volvo 240 3:26.466 3:24.762 3:23.987

211 Magnus Envall SWE Carlsborgs MK 26 27 28
211 Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240 3:42.919 3:36.153 3:34.617

15 90 2 2

16 90 1 1

17 81 0 0

222 John Erik Haug SWE NMK Fluberg 28 26 0
222 0 Volvo C30 3:37.213 DNF DNS

220 Ronny Kingels SWE MSK Hammaren 29 0 0
220 0 Volvo 240 3:27.233 DNS DNS

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 54 0 0

19 29 0 0

20 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 19

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

Drivers included: 19

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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